90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 57% 51% 54% 55% 42% 56% 57% 58%
Unfavorable 26% 25% 26% 26% 25% 36% 24% 22% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 21% 17% 17% 18% 18% 20% 11%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 36% 30% 40% 27% 30% 32% 44% 27%
Unfavorable 26% 27% 26% 25% 28% 37% 26% 17% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 28% 22% 27% 17% 22% 27% 26%
Never heard of 15% 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 20% 13% 12%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 206 137 69 115 91 26 57 65 57
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 51% 49% 49% 52% 49% 42% 50% 60%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 26% 29% 23% 26% 31% 26% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 21% 16% 17% 11% 15% 21% 14%
Never heard of 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 15% 11% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 47% 49% 44% 48% 47% 55% 44% 42% 54%
Unfavorable 33% 31% 37% 36% 29% 35% 32% 36% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 8% 21% 21% 17%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 43% 40% 44% 39% 44% 41% 40% 44%
Unfavorable 43% 42% 45% 42% 45% 44% 42% 44% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 11%
Never heard of % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 53% 51% 56% 60% 55% 51% 53% 57% 54%
Unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 28% 23% 26% 10% 25% 26% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 21% 20% 13% 14% 17% 39% 18% 12% 22%

Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 1%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 39% 28% 40% 25% 35% 0% 31% 29% 39%
Unfavorable 26% 28% 27% 22% 29% 25% 53% 19% 35% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 17% 27% 26% 28% 24% 22% 34% 15% 30%

Never heard of 15% 16% 17% 9% 19% 15% 25% 16% 21% 10%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 59 46 56 45 192 8 35 68 67

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 43% 51% 55% 53% 51% 22% 41% 49% 55%
Unfavorable 27% 34% 16% 25% 29% 27% 19% 27% 32% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 20% 17% 15% 16% 40% 24% 13% 15%

Never heard of 7% 9% 13% 3% 3% 6% 19% 8% 6% 8%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 47% 48% 42% 48% 52% 48% 43% 35% 51% 54%
Unfavorable 33% 38% 29% 34% 30% 32% 45% 40% 33% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 14% 24% 17% 19% 19% 5% 23% 16% 18%

Never heard of 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 42% 43% 46% 36% 43% 33% 46% 44% 41%
Unfavorable 43% 43% 43% 41% 46% 43% 48% 40% 42% 44%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 15% 14% 11% 18% 14% 19% 14% 14% 14%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 57% 53% 59% 49% 48% 59% 60% 50%
Unfavorable 26% 13% 22% 29% 34% 28% 23% 24% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 22% 23% 11% 15% 19% 13% 15% 23%
Never heard of 2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 31% 28% 44% 29% 28% 39% 36% 37%
Unfavorable 26% 21% 32% 24% 27% 29% 26% 20% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 23% 18% 34% 33% 16% 28% 13%
Never heard of 15% 28% 16% 15% 6% 10% 20% 15% 18%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 206 37 54 55 58 67 53 54 31
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 43% 45% 55% 53% 50% 51% 49% 49%
Unfavorable 27% 29% 24% 28% 28% 22% 30% 32% 20%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 16% 25% 11% 15% 19% 12% 15% 22%
Never heard of 7% 12% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 47% 42% 52% 49% 42% 50% 50% 45% 43%
Unfavorable 33% 28% 34% 33% 38% 30% 31% 39% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 27% 12% 17% 20% 19% 18% 15% 25%
Never heard of 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 56% 48% 39% 29% 38% 54% 37% 40%
Unfavorable 43% 27% 33% 49% 59% 40% 36% 54% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 17% 19% 11% 11% 21% 10% 8% 20%
Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL WATCHED CARSO FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |[FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Total Total Total Total Total Total

Overall Yes No favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 60% 50% 100% 75% 68% 58% 60% 45%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 0% 10% 20% 26% 20% 38%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 13% 20% 0% 15% 10% 13% 16% 13%

Never heard of 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 0%

Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 41% 28% 45% 100% 49% 43% 34% 0%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 27% 19% 0% 19% 25% 28% 0%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 24% 22% 0% 21% 21% 21% 0%

Never heard of 15% 9% 21% 15% 0% 10% 10% 17% 0%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 206 99 107 116 70 111 102 93 0

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 63% 39% 63% 78% 100% 62% 47% 63%
Unfavorable 27% 26% 27% 20% 14% 0% 19% 27% 23%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 8% 24% 13% 8% 0% 14% 18% 7%

Never heard of 7% 3% 10% 4% 0% 0% 5% 8% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable A47% 54% 42% 50% 63% 59% 100% 55% 63%
Unfavorable 33% 31% 34% 34% 29% 24% 0% 26% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 21% 14% 8% 17% 0% 18% 13%

Never heard of 1% % 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 41% 43% 46% 45% 40% 49% 100% 28%
Unfavorable 43% 47% 40% 43% 45% 47% 38% 0% 61%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 17% 11% 9% 13% 13% 0% 11%

Never heard of % % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 53% 90% 57% 54% 67% 69% 66% 61% 72%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 10% 29% 26% 20% 14% 18% 17% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 0% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 18% 15%
Never heard of 2% 2% 0% % 5% % 0% 2% 2% %
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 41% 43% 43% 0% 44% 54% 41% 0% 58%
Unfavorable 26% 19% 20% 19% 0% 25% 23% 19% 0% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 26% 21% 27% 0% 23% 18% 21% 0% 13%
Never heard of 15% 14% 16% 10% 0% 8% 5% 19% 0% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 81 8 79 0 124 70 83 0 91
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 52% 90% 64% 61% 65% 78% 60% 61% 68%
Unfavorable 27% 24% 10% 23% 22% 20% 15% 21% 20% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 17% 0% 10% 13% 11% 2% 14% 14% 12%
Never heard of 7% 7% 0% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable A47% 59% 76% 57% 75% 59% 64% 46% 58% 53%
Unfavorable 33% 24% 13% 23% 16% 27% 24% 36% 22% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 10% 20% 8% 14% 12% 18% 20% 10%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 38% 79% 36% 32% 42% 56% 50% 35% 46%
Unfavorable 43% 50% 21% 50% 55% 46% 31% 42% 50% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 0% 13% 13% 12% 13% 7% 15% 11%
Never heard of % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 92% 23% 48% 55% 45% 63% 88% 41% 23%
Unfavorable 26% 5% 52% 27% 23% 55% 22% 5% 37% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 0% 15% 22% 17% 0% 15% 6% 23% 53%

Never heard of 2% 0% 10% 4% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 8%

Refused % 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 40% 20% 29% 29% 35% 66% 56% 21% 9%
Unfavorable 26% 15% 37% 30% 33% 23% 10% 28% 32% 28%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 20% 18% 25% 27% 32% 24% 10% 19% 50%

Never heard of 15% 24% 26% 16% 10% 10% 0% 6% 23% 12%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Total 206 28 12 49 17 16 18 22 29 16

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 60% 40% 30% 42% 53% 72% 79% 54% 32%
Unfavorable 27% 19% 25% 38% 20% 43% 18% 10% 27% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 16% 30% 21% 21% 5% 6% 8% 14% 32%

Never heard of 7% 4% 5% 10% 16% 0% 4% 4% 5% 10%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable A47% 34% 95% 43% 49% 50% 66% 49% 35% 31%
Unfavorable 33% 51% 0% 32% 38% 32% 13% 41% 38% 39%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 12% 5% 22% 8% 18% 21% 10% 27% 26%

Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 29% 24% 91% 22% 8% 27% 61% 27% 13%
Unfavorable 43% 60% 44% 5% 65% 86% 61% 28% 52% 41%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 32% 5% 13% 6% 11% 11% 19% 46%

Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected

Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 53% 57% 44% 52% 65% 67% 46%
Unfavorable 26% 26% 25% 34% 33% 14% 18% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 16% 20% 13% 17% 14% 21%
Never heard of 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 39% 36% 39% 18% 39% 33% 33%
Unfavorable 26% 19% 27% 19% 33% 29% 29% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 23% 22% 28% 36% 14% 22% 24%
Never heard of 15% 18% 14% 15% 11% 17% 16% 16%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 48 130 78 42 80 91 77
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 39% 54% 49% 55% 50% 51% 48%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 28% 26% 22% 29% 25% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 25% 12% 20% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Never heard of 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable A47% 61% 44% 51% 48% 43% 44% 50%
Unfavorable 33% 25% 37% 32% 29% 36% 36% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 13% 18% 17% 22% 18% 18% 21%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 45% 44% 27% 30% 61% 61% 24%
Unfavorable 43% 41% 44% 57% 59% 25% 28% 65%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 12% 16% 9% 15% 11% 11%
Never heard of % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

NEXT PRESIDENT

OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 55% 45% 61% 48% 52% 52% 57%
Unfavorable 26% 30% 26% 27% 23% 29% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 23% 11% 22% 20% 15% 19%
Never heard of 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 34% 36% 37% 30% 29% 30% 37%
Unfavorable 26% 14% 29% 28% 26% 23% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 34% 17% 26% 19% 24% 29%
Never heard of 15% 16% 15% 16% 25% 20% 6%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 206 27 105 68 48 59 73
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 50% 41% 54% 49% 42% 47% 55%
Unfavorable 27% 25% 27% 25% 26% 24% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 27% 13% 16% 18% 20% 12%
Never heard of 7% 7% 6% 10% 14% 9% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable A47% 36% 58% 36% 34% 43% 57%
Unfavorable 33% 44% 27% 43% 54% 30% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 20% 13% 21% 10% 25% 15%
Never heard of 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 42% 28% 50% 35% 42% 32% 50%
Unfavorable 43% 61% 36% 51% 46% 53% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Never heard of % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 19% 20% 21% 18% 19% 24% 18% 18%
Unfavorable 40% 35% A47% 42% 36% 29% 41% 46% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 34% 25% 28% 33% 43% 25% 27% 36%
Never heard of 10% 12% 7% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 124 75 111 88 26 55 74 45
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 40% 29% 35% 37% 21% 45% 33% 37%
Unfavorable 47% 44% 51% 48% 45% 61% 40% 46% A47%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 20% 17% 18% 18% 15% 21% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6%
Unfavorable 25% 23% 30% 26% 24% 37% 19% 23% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 26% 36% 31% 27% 24% 31% 35% 23%
Never heard of 42% 47% 30% 40% 44% 34% 46% 40% 42%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 137 69 115 91 26 57 65 57
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 32% 35% 38% 27% 30% 31% 31% 41%
Unfavorable 39% 43% 32% 35% 43% 45% 34% 38% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 26% 19% 19% 19% 20% 26% 10%
Never heard of 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 6% 15% 5% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 15% 22% 18% 17% 18% 26% 12% 16%
Unfavorable 51% 48% 56% 57% 43% 27% 56% 53% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 28% 15% 20% 27% 44% 13% 26% 17%
Never heard of 9% 10% 7% 5% 14% 11% 5% 9% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 124 75 111 88 26 55 74 45
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 22% 20% 21% 16% 20% 19% 12% 24% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 34% 42% 38% 39% 62% 43% 33% 38%

Heard of / Undecided 30% 29% 31% 28% 35% 31% 19% 31% 35% 24%

Never heard of 10% 7% 15% 9% 11% 10% 0% 14% 8% 17%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 55 39 56 49 186 5 40 60 50

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 36% 40% 34% 35% 36% 43% 31% 38% 40%
Unfavorable 47% 46% 42% 49% 48% 47% 28% 51% 44% 41%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 30% 18% 18% 19%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 0% 7% 6% 3%
Unfavorable 25% 23% 22% 29% 27% 25% 10% 19% 35% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 29% 31% 32% 31% 22% 29% 60% 38% 22% 36%

Never heard of 42% 42% 41% 37% 47% 42% 30% 36% 38% 40%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 59 46 56 45 192 8 35 68 67

Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 32% 29% 45% 26% 33% 34% 29% 34% 33%
Unfavorable 39% 33% 37% 38% 48% 40% 26% 38% 37% 38%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 24% 24% 14% 15% 19% 25% 21% 18% 23%

Never heard of 8% 11% 10% 3% 10% 8% 15% 12% 10% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 19% 24% 16% 12% 18% 0% 25% 16% 15%
Unfavorable 51% 61% 28% 53% 54% 50% 65% 42% 52% 51%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 16% 36% 23% 20% 23% 35% 16% 23% 29%

Never heard of 9% 4% 12% 7% 15% 9% 0% 17% 9% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 55 39 56 49 186 5 40 60 50

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 14% 15% 27% 24% 18% 23% 18% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 40% 41% 31% 39% 45% 39% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 25% 38% 24% 34% 34% 21% 31% 40%
Never heard of 10% 19% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 34 56 64 39 52 48 69 30
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 42% 25% 37% 45% 34% 34% 38% 39%
Unfavorable 47% 48% 50% 46% 40% 43% 48% 45% 53%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 10% 25% 17% 14% 22% 18% 16% 8%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Unfavorable 25% 15% 28% 26% 25% 27% 22% 23% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 32% 26% 31% 30% 35% 27% 24% 29%
Never heard of 42% 50% 42% 39% 39% 35% 45% 49% 37%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 37 54 55 58 67 53 54 31
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 26% 20% 43% 44% 32% 34% 33% 34%
Unfavorable 39% 47% 38% 38% 33% 34% 36% 42% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 30% 12% 20% 23% 23% 16% 14%
Never heard of 8% 12% 12% 7% 3% 11% 7% 9% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 14% 16% 17% 20% 19% 14% 18% 19%
Unfavorable 51% 69% 40% 51% 53% 45% 54% 54% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 3% 32% 23% 27% 23% 26% 20% 26%
Never heard of 9% 14% 11% 9% 0% 13% 6% 9% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 34 56 64 39 52 48 69 30

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 72



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL WATCHED CARSO FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |[FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 26% 14% 17% 0% 27% 28% 14% 100%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 37% 47% 0% 44% 35% 50% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 25% 35% 31% 0% 23% 30% 25% 0%
Never heard of 10% 6% 14% 5% 0% 6% 7% 11% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 91 107 106 0 92 89 77 39
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 33% 38% 35% A7% 38% 45% 33% 54%
Unfavorable 47% 52% 42% 51% 45% 48% 42% 54% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 19% 14% 8% 14% 12% 13% 4%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 0%
Unfavorable 25% 31% 20% 21% 28% 24% 29% 19% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 27% 32% 22% 31% 26% 33% 35% 0%
Never heard of 42% 39% 44% 51% 36% 43% 32% 39% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 99 107 116 70 111 102 93 0
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 34% 32% 35% 48% 43% 40% 28% 57%
Unfavorable 39% 50% 29% 42% 46% 43% 40% 45% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 25% 17% 6% 13% 15% 19% 13%
Never heard of 8% 2% 14% 6% 0% 2% 5% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 23% 13% 18% 0% 23% 29% 14% 34%
Unfavorable 51% 49% 53% 56% 0% 53% 44% 56% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 25% 21% 20% 0% 18% 18% 22% 17%
Never heard of 9% 3% 14% 6% 0% 6% 9% 7% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 91 107 106 0 92 89 77 39

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 33% 0% 39% 38% 23% 0% 24% 32% 21%
Unfavorable 40% 20% 0% 31% 39% 39% 0% 41% 31% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 34% 0% 27% 21% 33% 0% 31% 33% 28%
Never heard of 10% 13% 0% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 5% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 65 0 57 35 105 0 60 56 87
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 100% 69% 53% 52% 42% 48% 41% 40% 32%
Unfavorable 47% 0% 31% 30% 41% 46% 42% 49% 40% 57%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 0% 0% 16% 7% 12% 10% 10% 20% 11%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 7% 100% 7% 0% 5% 9% 9% 0% 7%
Unfavorable 25% 14% 0% 9% 0% 24% 23% 15% 0% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 41% 0% 38% 0% 30% 28% 29% 0% 30%
Never heard of 42% 38% 0% 46% 0% 41% 40% 47% 0% 36%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 81 8 79 0 124 70 83 0 91
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 49% 69% 100% 51% 43% 40% 42% 33% 35%
Unfavorable 39% 22% 13% 0% 25% 37% 44% 32% 29% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 18% 0% 19% 17% 14% 15% 26% 20%
Never heard of 8% 11% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2% 10% 12% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 27% 0% 31% 100% 23% 0% 17% 25% 16%
Unfavorable 51% 33% 0% 48% 0% 52% 0% 57% 40% 57%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 27% 0% 18% 0% 22% 0% 18% 27% 22%
Never heard of 9% 13% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 8% 9% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 65 0 57 35 105 0 60 56 87

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 15% 24% 11% 34% 37% 22% 21% 23% 6%
Unfavorable 40% 57% 32% 43% 12% 23% 45% 63% 36% 18%

Heard of / Undecided 30% 25% 36% 25% 16% 40% 28% 16% 35% 70%

Never heard of 10% 3% 7% 20% 38% 0% 5% 0% 5% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 24 12 44 13 12 34 12 35 13

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 36% 31% 24% 98% 59% 35% 13% 39% 15%
Unfavorable 47% 51% 49% 56% 0% 28% 48% 84% 43% 36%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 14% 20% 20% 2% 13% 17% 4% 16% 49%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 0% 0% 4% 8% 10% 0% 10% 4% 0%
Unfavorable 25% 24% 39% 23% 16% 19% 25% 42% 21% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 29% 11% 6% 35% 46% 24% 50% 12% 31% 45%

Never heard of 42% 65% 54% 38% 31% 46% 25% 35% 44% 34%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 28 12 49 17 16 18 22 29 16

Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 33% 24% 22% 46% 100% 38% 24% 26% 19%
Unfavorable 39% 44% 39% 46% 34% 0% 38% 65% 38% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 22% 22% 10% 0% 20% 7% 31% 33%

Never heard of 8% 9% 14% 10% 11% 0% 4% 4% 4% 26%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 14% 23% 10% 44% 23% 21% 0% 20% 10%
Unfavorable 51% 67% 47% 61% 8% 49% 51% 78% 47% 16%

Heard of / Undecided 23% 19% 16% 16% 17% 28% 24% 22% 24% 61%

Never heard of 9% 0% 15% 13% 30% 0% 3% 0% 9% 14%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 24 12 44 13 12 34 12 35 13

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With

to Grant Outside | elected
Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 22% 20% 24% 24% 14% 14% 22%
Unfavorable 40% 40% 41% 30% 51% 42% 46% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 29% 30% 35% 23% 30% 28% 38%
Never heard of 10% 9% 10% 10% 2% 13% 12% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 48 130 59 45 89 96 71
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 43% 34% 43% 40% 28% 25% 48%
Unfavorable 47% 36% 52% 36% 41% 58% 55% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 21% 14% 21% 17% 14% 20% 14%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 10% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6%
Unfavorable 25% 19% 27% 26% 20% 28% 27% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 31% 30% 35% 30% 24% 23% 35%
Never heard of 42% 39% 41% 36% 44% 44% A47% 37%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 48 130 78 42 80 91 77
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 34% 34% 40% 35% 27% 27% 43%
Unfavorable 39% 35% 40% 31% 36% 48% 44% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 22% 19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 21%
Never heard of 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 21% 16% 18% 25% 14% 12% 23%
Unfavorable 51% 41% 55% 48% 44% 56% 58% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 27% 22% 23% 24% 22% 21% 22%
Never heard of 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 48 130 59 45 89 96 71

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 20% 33% 17% 19% 23% 21% 17%
Unfavorable 40% 29% 45% 38% 30% 38% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 38% 28% 26% 40% 28% 24%
Never heard of 10% 0% 10% 17% 7% 13% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 29 113 43 42 55 83
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 36% 25% 35% 46% 34% 41% 36%
Unfavorable 47% 63% 49% 35% 54% 35% 50%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 12% 15% 19% 12% 23% 14%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3%
Unfavorable 25% 15% 29% 25% 28% 22% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 29% 30% 22% 42% 20% 29% 38%
Never heard of 42% 50% 44% 31% 46% 47% 29%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 27 105 68 48 59 73
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 33% 43% 29% 38% 26% 39% 34%
Unfavorable 39% 32% 46% 31% 41% 29% A47%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 19% 20% 16% 21% 18%
Never heard of 8% 9% 6% 12% 17% 11% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 17% 21% 22% 5% 9% 21% 21%
Unfavorable 51% 51% 49% 52% 53% 40% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 23% 21% 21% 30% 28% 30% 19%
Never heard of 9% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 29 113 43 42 55 83

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18t0 29 | 30to 44 | 45to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 57% 55% 60% 52% 54% 52% 57% 62%
Unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 22% 17% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 24% 17% 22% 18% 22% 24% 12%
Never heard of 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 37% 29% 33% 36% 47% 30% 33% 33%
Unfavorable 48% 46% 52% 50% 45% 30% 49% 47% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 20% 16% 19% 23% 21% 17% 12%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 137 69 115 91 26 57 65 57
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 34% 37% 39% 31% 37% 38% 39% 26%
Unfavorable 46% 45% 47% 45% 47% 41% 43% 42% 57%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 20% 17% 18% 15%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 31% 23% 23% 35% 31% 28% 26% 30%
Unfavorable 43% 40% 47% 50% 34% 28% 41% 48% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 23% 28% 27% 23% 38% 28% 22% 19%
Never heard of 4% 5% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 124 75 111 88 26 55 74 45
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 45% 42% 46% 41% 43% 34% 51% 45%
Unfavorable 32% 29% 37% 31% 33% 40% 32% 25% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 16% 20% 21% 13% 28% 22% 14%
Never heard of 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
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More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 17 of 72



90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 59% A7% 62% 55% 56% 63% 41% 60% 59%
Unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18% 26% 21% 17%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 25% 15% 20% 20% 11% 27% 14% 21%

Never heard of 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 33% 37% 33% 34% 35% 19% 30% 31% 34%
Unfavorable 48% 45% 40% 54% 51% 46% 69% 36% 58% 48%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 22% 23% 11% 15% 18% 12% 34% 8% 18%

Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 59 46 56 45 192 8 35 68 67

Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 46% 33% 31% 30% 35% 48% 34% 41% 37%
Unfavorable 46% 37% 41% 53% 53% 47% 27% 46% 41% 43%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 23% 16% 15% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20%

Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 24% 38% 21% 33% 28% 19% 34% 28% 18%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 30% 55% 38% 43% 46% 43% 45% 44%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 32% 26% 22% 20% 25% 35% 15% 24% 35%

Never heard of 4% 0% 6% 2% 9% 4% 0% 8% 3% 4%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 55 39 56 49 186 5 40 60 50

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 40% 42% 52% 41% 43% 61% 35% 45% 46%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 27% 26% 39% 32% 20% 33% 34% 31%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 26% 19% 16% 21% 11% 26% 17% 22%

Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 51% 54% 61% 59% 51% 58% 64% 51%
Unfavorable 20% 19% 16% 25% 19% 26% 20% 12% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 23% 25% 12% 20% 17% 19% 19% 25%
Never heard of 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 28% 25% 37% 42% 33% 33% 37% 35%
Unfavorable 48% 52% 45% 46% 50% 47% 46% 50% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 30% 17% 8% 21% 22% 13% 12%
Never heard of 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 37 54 55 58 67 53 54 31
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 34% 34% 39% 32% 37% 39% 37% 23%
Unfavorable 46% 47% 45% 40% 55% 38% 45% 48% 59%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 19% 18% 12% 21% 16% 14% 19%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 29% 39% 23% 17% 38% 25% 23% 27%
Unfavorable 43% 54% 26% 50% 47% 29% 50% 49% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 13% 28% 24% 36% 28% 23% 24% 26%
Never heard of 4% 5% 7% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 34 56 64 39 52 48 69 30
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 40% 45% 48% 42% 42% 49% 41% 44%
Unfavorable 32% 29% 26% 28% 45% 30% 32% 33% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 24% 21% 13% 23% 15% 21% 22%
Never heard of 4% 9% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL WATCHED CARSO FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |[FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 71% 44% 69% 78% 74% 70% 56% 62%
Unfavorable 20% 17% 22% 12% 14% 13% 16% 21% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 11% 27% 16% 8% 12% 10% 18% 10%
Never heard of 4% 1% 7% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 38% 30% 42% 54% 49% 44% 42% 0%
Unfavorable 48% 46% 49% 40% 38% 42% 45% 45% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 19% 17% 8% 9% 11% 11% 0%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 99 107 116 70 111 102 93 0
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 36% 35% 43% 49% 42% 35% 42% 36%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 43% 43% 37% 43% 50% 43% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 19% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 22%
Never heard of 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 32% 24% 32% 0% 37% 36% 25% 45%
Unfavorable 43% 50% 37% 36% 0% 43% 36% 42% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 16% 33% 30% 0% 17% 23% 30% 13%
Never heard of 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 5% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 91 107 106 0 92 89 77 39
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 52% 37% 58% 75% 59% 49% 48% A47%
Unfavorable 32% 30% 34% 23% 15% 26% 31% 29% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 17% 23% 17% 8% 13% 15% 19% 19%
Never heard of 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 66% 73% 73% 69% 100% 87% 73% 73% 75%
Unfavorable 20% 16% 10% 15% 25% 0% 1% 12% 18% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 18% 11% 6% 0% 12% 12% 4% 11%
Never heard of 4% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 42% 75% 36% 0% 49% 100% 45% 0% 48%
Unfavorable 48% 46% 25% 48% 0% 42% 0% 37% 0% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 12% 0% 17% 0% 9% 0% 16% 0% 10%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 81 8 79 0 124 70 83 0 91
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 41% 90% 44% 30% 46% 54% 100% 52% 47%
Unfavorable 46% 50% 10% 42% 51% 42% 32% 0% 31% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 8% 0% 14% 19% 13% 14% 0% 16% 15%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 34% 0% 32% 41% 39% 0% 49% 100% 49%
Unfavorable 43% 34% 0% 52% 32% 40% 0% 33% 0% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 27% 0% 15% 26% 20% 0% 16% 0% 16%
Never heard of 4% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 65 0 57 35 105 0 60 56 87
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 39% 84% 46% 41% 58% 62% 58% 76% 100%
Unfavorable 32% 37% 16% 35% 32% 27% 27% 23% 13% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 0% 19% 24% 13% 10% 17% 5% 0%
Never heard of 4% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 64% 46% 43% 55% 69% 92% 68% 49% 25%
Unfavorable 20% 11% 18% 31% 23% 18% 6% 14% 25% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 21% 26% 21% 17% 13% 2% 15% 22% 45%

Never heard of 4% 4% 9% 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 4% 10%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 26% 24% 28% 10% 48% 64% 53% 34% 23%
Unfavorable 48% 57% 66% 52% 63% 52% 28% 36% 45% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 16% 10% 17% 27% 0% 8% 10% 20% 50%

Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 206 28 12 49 17 16 18 22 29 16

Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 40% 22% 26% 21% 49% 38% 49% 51% 14%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 53% 55% 62% 46% 43% 36% 34% 28%

Heard of / Undecided 17% 5% 21% 18% 14% 5% 19% 16% 14% 53%

Never heard of 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 27% 34% 14% 15% 6% 40% 39% 38% 37%
Unfavorable 43% 44% 27% 49% 47% 82% 39% 44% 32% 36%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 29% 40% 33% 22% 12% 22% 17% 24% 13%

Never heard of 4% 0% 0% 4% 17% 0% 0% 0% 6% 14%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 199 24 12 44 13 12 34 12 35 13

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 53% 24% 33% 28% 26% 62% 93% 42% 30%
Unfavorable 32% 29% 33% 33% 53% 57% 23% 4% 35% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 16% 29% 27% 13% 17% 13% 4% 21% 41%

Never heard of 4% 2% 14% 7% 7% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected

Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 58% 58% 61% 62% 51% 55% 59%
Unfavorable 20% 15% 23% 18% 14% 24% 21% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 21% 18%
Never heard of 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 32% 37% 32% 33% 36% 26% 39%
Unfavorable 48% 47% 49% 50% 41% 50% 54% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 19% 14% 19% 26% 12% 19% 17%
Never heard of 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 48 130 78 42 80 91 77
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 35% 39% 33% 43% 34% 34% 36%
Unfavorable 46% 46% 44% 49% 45% 45% 46% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 16% 17% 10% 20% 18% 17%
Never heard of 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 36% 28% 24% 35% 28% 27% 31%
Unfavorable 43% 38% 45% 48% 49% 38% 42% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 21% 24% 23% 16% 29% 27% 22%
Never heard of 4% 5% 3% 5% 0% 6% 5% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 48 130 59 45 89 96 71
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 46% A47% 37% 42% 51% 49% 42%
Unfavorable 32% 29% 32% 40% 35% 24% 25% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 17% 20% 20% 19% 22% 16%
Never heard of 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 57% 57% 58% 55% 54% 48% 64%
Unfavorable 20% 18% 21% 21% 24% 23% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 16% 20% 12% 23% 19%
Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 34% 20% 41% 27% 20% 35% 42%
Unfavorable 48% 40% 46% 55% 64% 39% A47%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 35% 13% 18% 13% 26% 11%
Never heard of 1% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 206 27 105 68 48 59 73
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 35% 46% 31% 39% 45% 42% 22%
Unfavorable 46% 41% 55% 37% 41% 32% 62%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 13% 14% 20% 13% 23% 15%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 28% 36% 25% 26% 36% 37% 21%
Unfavorable 43% 38% 45% 48% 41% 35% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 26% 26% 22% 16% 27% 30%
Never heard of 4% 0% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 199 29 113 43 42 55 83
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 44% 44% 49% 37% 46% 30% 52%
Unfavorable 32% 29% 29% 41% 32% 41% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 17% 19% 19% 24% 18%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 62% 49% 56% 59% 60% 61% 51% 61%
Unfavorable 29% 25% 35% 31% 26% 26% 29% 31% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 10% 18% 11%
Never heard of % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Refused % % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 6% 10% 15% 11%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 1% % 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1%
Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 0% 3% 4%
Chris Christie 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 3%
Donald Trump 22% 21% 24% 24% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22%
George Pataki 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9% 3% 9%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10%
Lindsey Graham 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 14% 12%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 8% 10% 4% 6% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13% 11% 13%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 59% 64% 53% 55% 58% 40% 43% 55% 68%
Unfavorable 29% 32% 21% 29% 30% 28% 49% 41% 31% 20%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 9% 15% 17% 13% 14% 7% 16% 14% 12%

Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 17% 9% 14% 10%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4%

Chris Christie 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 0% 8% 4% 4%

Donald Trump 22% 18% 22% 29% 20% 23% 14% 32% 21% 22%

George Pataki 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1%

Jeb Bush 7% 6% 10% 4% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8%

Lindsey Graham 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%

Marco Rubio 11% 10% 9% 13% 14% 11% 7% 7% 14% 11%

Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%

Rand Paul 5% 10% 4% 1% 3% 4% 14% 2% 7% 3%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know / Refused 13% 11% 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 16%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 61% 52% 60% 57% 54% 61% 56% 61%
Unfavorable 29% 24% 34% 26% 31% 31% 26% 30% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 10%
Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 7% 10% 12% 16% 7% 12% 17% 6%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Carly Fiorina 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Chris Christie 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Donald Trump 22% 34% 30% 17% 14% 19% 25% 21% 28%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 2% 5% 7% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 4% 0% 11% 12% 5% 7% 6% 12%
Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 15% 12% 12% 7% 11% 10% 14% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 10% 0% 3% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% % 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL WATCHED CARSO FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 61% 54% 62% 80% 69% 75% 63% 68%
Unfavorable 29% 28% 29% 25% 13% 19% 16% 27% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 10% 16% 13% 7% 12% 8% 9% 2%
Never heard of % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 12% 10% 19% 15% 14% 8% 8% 9%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7%
Chris Christie 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 11% 3% 7%
Donald Trump 22% 18% 26% 20% 18% 13% 20% 48% 13%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Jeb Bush 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 12%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 1% 11%
Lindsey Graham 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 17% 7% 14% 17% 18% 16% 7% 16%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Rand Paul 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Ted Cruz 8% 9% 7% 13% 17% 12% 8% 11% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 13% 12% 14% 9% 8% 12% 13% 8% 4%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RepUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV - |HUCKAB| FAV - [SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 71% 7% 64% 68% 66% 70% 58% 60% 63%
Unfavorable 29% 20% 23% 20% 26% 23% 22% 32% 27% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 8% 0% 16% 7% 11% 7% 10% 13% 9%
Never heard of % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 11% 0% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 14%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Carly Fiorina 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Chris Christie 5% 4% 0% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Donald Trump 22% 15% 22% 14% 13% 16% 16% 16% 11% 17%
George Pataki 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 19% 16% 10% 17% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 11% 21% 20% 8% 8% 11% 9% 1% 4%
Lindsey Graham 2% 2% 0% 1% 15% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 0% 13% 21% 19% 17% 13% 24% 17%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 1% 13% 2% 0% 3% 3% 11% 0% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Ted Cruz 8% 3% 27% 6% 0% 9% 15% 11% 8% 17%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 13% 12% 0% 11% 4% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 53% 70% 53% 68% 64% 64% 71% 44% 54%
Unfavorable 29% 34% 19% 34% 18% 21% 16% 26% 42% 23%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 20% 3% 14% 23%

Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 89% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Carly Fiorina 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 0%

Chris Christie 5% 0% 92% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 22% 0% 0% 97% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 0% 0% 0% 90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 97% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%

Marco Rubio 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 89% 0% 0% 0%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Rand Paul 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Ted Cruz 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 97% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%

Don't know / Refused 13% 11% 8% 3% 10% 3% 11% 3% 10% 87%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 30 of 72
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Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected

Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 62% 55% 57% 62% 55% 57% 54%
Unfavorable 29% 20% 32% 28% 26% 32% 28% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15%
Never heard of % % 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 19% 4%
were , for whom would you vote?  |Bobby Jindal 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Carly Fiorina 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Chris Christie 5% 9% 3% 6% 8% 2% 1% 12%
Donald Trump 22% 21% 24% 17% 14% 31% 40% 3%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 11% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 13%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 8% 6% 9% 10% 4% 1% 14%
Lindsey Graham 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 9% 5% 18%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 8% 2% 11% 5% 3% 13% 11% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% % 1% 1% 2% % 1% %
Don't know / Refused 13% 11% 12% 17% 13% 9% 11% 13%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Favorables - Mitt Romney Favorable 57% 34% 64% 58% 46% 58% 63%
Unfavorable 29% 54% 23% 27% 45% 23% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 13% 15% 9% 19% 10%
Never heard of % 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
If the candidates in the Republican primary Ben Carson 11% 11% 9% 16% 13% 10% 11%
were , for whom would you vote? Bobby Jindal 1% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 0%
Carly Fiorina 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Chris Christie 5% 10% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Donald Trump 22% 19% 27% 12% 19% 18% 30%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 1% 6% 11% 7% 12% 3%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 15% 7% 7% 9% 17%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 17% 3% 3% 11% 6% 1%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know / Refused 13% 5% 9% 24% 17% 16% 9%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L

PARTY
REGISTRATION

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
an ed

Male

Female

18 to 29

30to 44 | 4510 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

405

273 132

220

185

56

105 137

107

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

11%

8% 17%

5%

19%

8%

0% 11%

26%

Bobby Jindal

3%

0% 8%

5%

1%

4%

0% 9%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

6% 8%

6%

8%

0%

13% 11%

0%

Chris Christie

4%

7% 0%

0%

8%

0%

6% 0%

8%

Donald Trump

5%

5% 5%

5%

4%

0%

0% 9%

8%

George Pataki

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

3% 10%

8%

3%

0%

0% 17%

3%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

John Kasich

1%

3% 0%

3%

0%

0%

6% 0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Marco Rubio

11%

12% 9%

15%

7%

11%

6% 11%

16%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0% 5%

4%

0%

0%

0% 7%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0% 5%

4%

0%

0%

0% 0%

8%

Would not vote (not read)

0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

48%

58% 34%

46%

50%

78%

69% 26%

30%

Total

53

31 22

28

25

9

14 15

14

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 11% 0% 16% 9% 23% 12% 0% 9% 9% 9%
which way are you leaning as of Bobby Jindal 3% 10% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 7%
today— = ? Carly Fiorina 7% 0% 13% 12% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 19%
Chris Christie 4% 0% 6% 0% 11% 4% 0% 0% 16% 0%

Donald Trump 5% 3% 0% 8% 10% 4% 0% 0% 9% 2%

George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 6% 0% 6% 15% 0% 5% 0% 6% 7% 9%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 11% 14% 0% 15% 16% 12% 0% 0% 13% 10%

Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%

Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 0% 9% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused 48% 67% 57% 27% 40% 46% 100% 81% 38% 34%

Total 53 13 15 15 10 49 2 8 12 19

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L

EDUCATION LEVEL

REGIONS

Overall

High
School or
less

Some
college,
no
degree

College
graduate
(BA/BS)

Advance
d degree

Hillsboro
ugh

Rockingh
am

Central /
South

West /
North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

405

68

112

150

66

121

98

121

65

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

11%

23%

5%

0%

23%

10%

0%

27%

8%

Bobby Jindal

3%

0%

11%

0%

0%

0%

2%

10%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

17%

0%

0%

15%

0%

13%

0%

19%

Chris Christie

4%

0%

7%

7%

0%

6%

0%

8%

0%

Donald Trump

5%

10%

0%

11%

0%

6%

8%

3%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

13%

0%

0%

14%

0%

0%

17%

9%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

1%

0%

0%

6%

0%

5%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

11%

0%

5%

26%

10%

8%

26%

6%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

8%

0%

6%

0%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0%

8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

13%

Would not vote (not read)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

48%

38%

64%

43%

37%

59%

50%

30%

50%

Total

53

10

15

14

12

16

14

13

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL WATCHED CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 11% 14% 9% 30% 13% 14% 13% 10% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Bobby Jindal 3% 0% 6% 0% 6% 1% 7% 10% 0%
today— 7 Carly Fiorina 7% 8% 6% 0% 29% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Chris Christie 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 5% 11% 0% 5% 25% 4% 6% 19% 0%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 8% 4% 9% 0% 7% 13% 10% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 17% 6% 15% 0% 7% 12% 14% 57%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 5% 0% 5% 0% 4% 4% 8% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 48% 31% 62% 32% 26% 37% 37% 29% 43%
Total 53 23 29 20 6 25 24 13 2

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 11% 13% 0% 19% 0% 18% 15% 20% 0% 14%
which way are you leaning as of Bobby Jindal 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 9% 19% 9%
today— = ? Carly Fiorina 7% 20% 0% 11% 0% 7% 0% 13% 0% 10%
Chris Christie 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Donald Trump 5% 6% 0% 10% 0% 8% 29% 8% 0% 2%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 15% 0% 3% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 7% 0% 15% 0% 17% 0% 13% 0% 9%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 12% 8% 0% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 48% 25% 0% 37% 100% 27% 44% 24% 68% 50%
Total 53 17 0 15 1 27 9 14 7 18

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Chris
Christie

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Marco
Rubio

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat
e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

405

51

24

90

30

28

54

34

63

31

Even though you say you are undecided --
which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

11%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bobby Jindal

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

26%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

56%

0%

Chris Christie

4%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

5%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

11%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

18%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

48%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Total

53

6

2

3

1

25

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected

Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 13% 24% 6%
which way are you leaning as of Bobby Jindal 3% 0% 5% 1% 0% 8% 6% 2%
today— 7 Carly Fiorina 7% 0% 11% 8% 0% 11% 8% 10%
Chris Christie 4% 9% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Donald Trump 5% 10% 4% 1% 0% 14% 7% 6%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 0% 9% 0% 15% 8% 6% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 26% 5% 8% 18% 6% 10% 10%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 48% 44% 45% 52% 58% 34% 38% 52%
Total 53 11 32 24 12 16 20 19

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 39 of 72



90-9
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Even though you say you are undecided -- Ben Carson 11% 62% 15% 0% 18% 7% 15%
which way are you leaning as of Bobby Jindal 3% 0% 7% 1% 2% 0% 10%
today— = ? Carly Fiorina 7% 0% 0% 13% 0% 10% 12%
Chris Christie 4% 0% 5% 3% 0% 5% 0%
Donald Trump 5% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0% 18%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 6% 0% 4% 8% 5% 3% 13%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 11% 0% 11% 13% 6% 17% 0%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 8%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 48% 38% 45% 49% 69% 54% 24%
Total 53 3 20 26 15 18 14

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 40 of 72



90-9
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 11% 16% 12% 13% 7% 10% 16% 15%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4%
Chris Christie 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4%
Donald Trump 23% 22% 25% 24% 21% 22% 20% 25% 23%
George Pataki 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10%
Lindsey Graham 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 9% 11% 15% 14%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 2%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 7% 5% 6% % 14% 9% 3% 4%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17% 10% 14% 12%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Carly Fiorina 4% 2% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 2% 7%

Chris Christie 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 0% 8% 5% 4%

Donald Trump 23% 18% 22% 30% 21% 24% 14% 32% 22% 23%

George Pataki 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1%

Jeb Bush 7% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8%

Lindsey Graham 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%

Marco Rubio 13% 11% 9% 15% 16% 13% 7% 7% 15% 13%

Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%

Rand Paul 5% 10% 4% 1% 3% 4% 14% 2% 7% 3%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Ted Cruz 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 8% 10% 4% 4% 6% 13% 9% 4% 6%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 10% 11% 12% 19% 9% 12% 20% 8%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Carly Fiorina 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Chris Christie 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3%
Donald Trump 23% 35% 30% 18% 14% 20% 26% 21% 28%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 7% 4% 5% 7% 13% 5% 8% 9% 8%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 4% 0% 12% 12% 6% 7% 6% 12%
Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 15% 13% 15% 8% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 10% 0% 3% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 8% 7% 5% 11% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% % 1% 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL WATCHED CARSO FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL |[FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 14% 12% 22% 16% 15% 9% 9% 9%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 0%
Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 1% 7%
Chris Christie 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5% 12% 3% 7%
Donald Trump 23% 20% 26% 20% 20% 14% 21% 50% 13%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Jeb Bush 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 12%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 1% 11%
Lindsey Graham 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 13% 19% 7% 15% 17% 18% 18% 8% 19%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Rand Paul 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Ted Cruz 8% 10% 7% 13% 17% 13% 9% 12% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 13% 0% 13% 10% 15% 10% 15% 12% 15%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2%
Carly Fiorina 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Chris Christie 6% 5% 0% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3%
Donald Trump 23% 15% 22% 15% 13% 17% 19% 17% 11% 17%
George Pataki 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 20% 16% 10% 17% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 11% 21% 21% 8% 8% 11% 10% 1% 4%
Lindsey Graham 2% 2% 0% 1% 15% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio 13% 12% 0% 15% 21% 21% 17% 14% 24% 18%
Mike Huckabee 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 1% 13% 2% 0% 3% 3% 11% 0% 4%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Ted Cruz 8% 3% 27% 6% 0% 10% 16% 11% 8% 17%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 5%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0%
Carly Fiorina 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%

Chris Christie 6% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Donald Trump 23% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Jeb Bush 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%

Marco Rubio 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Rand Paul 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0%

Rick Santorum 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Ted Cruz 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 87%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 46 of 72



90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected

Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 21% 4%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Carly Fiorina 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Chris Christie 6% 10% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 12%
Donald Trump 23% 22% 25% 17% 14% 32% 40% 4%
George Pataki 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 11% 6% 9% 9% 5% 4% 13%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 4% 1% 15%
Lindsey Graham 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio 13% 15% 13% 13% 19% 10% 6% 20%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 8% 2% 12% 5% 3% 14% 11% 6%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% % 1% 1% 2% % 1% %
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 4% 7%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

NEXT PRESIDENT

OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, Ben Carson 13% 14% 10% 16% 16% 11% 13%
WITH LEANERS Bobby Jindal 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Chris Christie 6% 10% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Donald Trump 23% 19% 27% 13% 19% 18% 31%
George Pataki 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Jeb Bush 7% 1% 6% 13% 8% 13% 4%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6%
Lindsey Graham 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Marco Rubio 13% 11% 16% 10% 8% 11% 17%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 17% 3% 3% 11% 6% 1%
Rick Santorum 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 6% 2% 4% 12% 11% 9% 2%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 48% 46% 44% 51% 47% 42% 48% 52%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 52% 54% 56% 49% 53% 58% 52% 48%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 9% 0% 5% 4%
Donald Trump 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 15% 6% 12% 5%
Jeb Bush 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6% 11% 1% 0%
John Kasich 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 36% 33% 41% 39% 33% 22% 43% 32% 42%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2%
Ted Cruz 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 10% 19% 17%
Don't know / Refused 20% 22% 17% 17% 24% 14% 16% 22% 23%
Total 190 124 66 100 90 24 47 66 53
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 18% 25% 25% 15% 16% 21% 26% 15%
Jeb Bush 16% 13% 21% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 13%
John Kasich 26% 28% 24% 22% 31% 26% 23% 23% 34%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 6% 1% 4% 5% 10% 0% 4% 7%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 22% 14% 18% 20% 7% 23% 17% 23%
Total 190 124 66 100 90 24 47 66 53
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 35% 30% 28% 40% 37% 36% 29% 35%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 62% 68% 69% 58% 60% 63% 68% 63%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 23% 25% 22% 26% 32% 24% 20% 24%
Republican Party leaders are handling their  |Disapprove 64% 64% 65% 68% 60% 58% 64% 68% 63%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 38% 46% 50% 55% 47% 47% 42% 37% 49%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 62% 54% 50% 45% 53% 53% 58% 63% 51%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 8% 12% 4% 4% 7% 0% 10% 8% 5%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 0% 6% 4% 6% 4% 10% 0% 2% 4%
Donald Trump 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 15% 7%

Jeb Bush 4% 10% 6% 0% 1% 4% 12% 5% 7% 4%

John Kasich 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%

Marco Rubio 36% 38% 31% 40% 34% 36% 36% 21% 37% 40%

Rand Paul 3% 5% 7% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%

Ted Cruz 16% 18% 10% 17% 18% 16% 29% 14% 15% 14%

Don't know / Refused 20% 10% 20% 22% 26% 20% 0% 36% 14% 22%

Total 190 44 38 56 52 177 6 31 47 58

Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 6% 0% 3% 6% 7%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 0% 5% 9% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 30% 13% 22% 16% 19% 58% 12% 15% 23%

Jeb Bush 16% 24% 10% 12% 18% 16% 16% 18% 15% 15%

John Kasich 26% 20% 27% 23% 35% 28% 0% 23% 29% 31%

Marco Rubio 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Rand Paul 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 0% 0% 11% 3%

Ted Cruz 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Don't know / Refused 19% 13% 23% 22% 18% 18% 26% 37% 11% 17%

Total 190 44 38 56 52 177 6 31 47 58

Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 29% 48% 27% 33% 34% 25% 33% 32% 36%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 68% 51% 71% 65% 64% 75% 65% 67% 61%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 24% 27% 20% 24% 25% 11% 28% 24% 20%
Republican Party leaders are handling their | Disapprove 64% 66% 60% 71% 59% 64% 74% 65% 68% 68%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 10% 12% 9% 17% 11% 15% 7% 8% 12%
Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 36% 49% 49% 51% 43% 50% 47% 49%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 64% 51% 51% 49% 57% 50% 53% 51%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 12%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 0% 5% 1% 9% 6% 0% 8% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 18% 7% 9% 5% 10% 12% 7% 6%
Jeb Bush 4% 3% 0% 3% 10% 4% 5% 1% 6%
John Kasich 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Marco Rubio 36% 28% 36% 41% 36% 27% 52% 34% 29%
Rand Paul 3% 0% 6% 4% 0% 3% 0% 6% 2%
Ted Cruz 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 21% 17% 13% 11%
Don't know / Refused 20% 30% 22% 18% 16% 23% 6% 24% 31%
Total 190 25 54 58 49 52 50 59 30
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 4% 3% 5% 13% 7% 6% 8% 0%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 6% 2% 7% 6% 0% 8% 7% 6%
Donald Trump 20% 21% 17% 22% 22% 28% 15% 22% 13%
Jeb Bush 16% 28% 17% 16% 7% 15% 26% 10% 13%
John Kasich 26% 11% 34% 27% 26% 22% 20% 32% 32%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 12% 6% 4% 0% 5% 8% 1% 5%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 6%
Don't know / Refused 19% 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 15% 18% 25%
Total 190 25 54 58 49 52 50 59 30
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% A7% 34% 27% 33% 38% 40% 26% 29%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 50% 65% 70% 67% 59% 59% 73% 66%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 31% 31% 23% 11% 22% 26% 21% 30%
Republican Party leaders are handling their  |Disapprove 64% 569% 59% 69% 71% 63% 69% 66% 57%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 13% 10% 8% 17% 15% 5% 13% 13%
Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 51 of 72




90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL WATCHED CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL [FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 100% 0% 51% 58% 59% 53% 46% 61%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 0% 100% 49% 42% 41% 47% 54% 39%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 7% 0% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 0% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 0%
Donald Trump 9% 9% 0% 6% 6% 3% 7% 19% 0%
Jeb Bush 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 14%
John Kasich 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio 36% 36% 0% 36% 37% 42% 41% 27% 46%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% % 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 16% 16% 0% 21% 21% 16% 14% 24% 10%
Don't know / Refused 20% 20% 0% 16% 15% 18% 21% 15% 19%
Total 190 190 0 114 40 119 102 78 24
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 6% 0% 1% 2% 8% 8% 4% 17%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 5% 0% 3% 6% 0% 3% 8% 4%
Donald Trump 20% 20% 0% 18% 19% 21% 15% 1% 35%
Jeb Bush 16% 16% 0% 15% 18% 16% 19% 27% 16%
John Kasich 26% 26% 0% 36% 33% 31% 30% 28% 4%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Rand Paul 5% 5% 0% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Ted Cruz 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 8%
Don't know / Refused 19% 19% 0% 19% 18% 14% 17% 23% 6%
Total 190 190 0 114 40 119 102 78 24
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 29% 38% 31% 36% 31% 38% 38% 34%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 70% 60% 67% 64% 67% 59% 61% 60%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 24% 24% 23% 27% 18% 30% 26% 27%
Republican Party leaders are handling their  |Disapprove 64% 64% 64% 67% 67% 69% 59% 67% 65%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 12% 10% 6% 13% 10% 8% 8%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 52 of 72




90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV - |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -

L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 44% 43% 48% 61% 59% 54% 48% 53% 55%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 56% 57% 52% 39% 41% 46% 52% A7% 45%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 9% 0% 7% 12% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 13% 2% 0% 2%
Donald Trump 9% 3% 0% 6% 0% 5% 0% 3% 6% 5%
Jeb Bush 4% 8% 0% 5% 12% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2%
John Kasich 2% 3% 28% 5% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio 36% 48% 72% 48% 42% 47% 42% 40% 41% 35%
Rand Paul 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 1% 3%
Ted Cruz 16% 4% 0% 8% 13% 17% 19% 19% 26% 27%
Don't know / Refused 20% 21% 0% 18% 20% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Total 190 64 3 66 21 135 38 69 30 99
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 7% 0% 11% 27% 6% 2% 7% 8% 5%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 2% 0% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 26% 0% 27% 13% 23% 10% 22% 29% 20%
Jeb Bush 16% 6% 28% 15% 18% 16% 23% 22% 14% 18%
John Kasich 26% 16% 48% 6% 12% 32% 39% 29% 26% 34%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 5% 0% 6% 0% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6%
Ted Cruz 2% 3% 0% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 33% 24% 28% 15% 15% 19% 17% 14% 15%
Total 190 64 3 66 21 135 38 69 30 99
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 46% 41% 34% 34% 30% 33% 29% 31% 30%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 52% 59% 64% 65% 69% 65% 69% 67% 68%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 29% 62% 24% 30% 24% 22% 24% 31% 25%
Republican Party leaders are handling their | Disapprove 64% 60% 38% 65% 61% 66% 68% 70% 65% 69%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 0% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 4% 6%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 52% 47% 40% 46% 52% 69% 56% 36% 29%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 48% 53% 60% 54% 48% 31% 44% 64% 71%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 35% 0% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 10% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 19%
Donald Trump 9% 0% 0% 39% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 14%

Jeb Bush 4% 0% 0% 0% 35% 0% 0% 4% 7% 4%

John Kasich 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Marco Rubio 36% 29% 47% 14% 11% 50% 86% 9% 21% 41%

Rand Paul 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 11%

Ted Cruz 16% 7% 0% 15% 0% 0% 11% 74% 20% 0%

Don't know / Refused 20% 15% 53% 21% 41% 30% 3% 12% 27% 12%

Total 190 27 11 37 14 15 36 19 23 8

Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 5% 16% 3% 0% 18% 6% 4% 7% 0%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 11%
Donald Trump 20% 23% 23% 0% 34% 27% 26% 8% 32% 37%

Jeb Bush 16% 5% 15% 26% 0% 11% 14% 29% 13% 34%

John Kasich 26% 53% 35% 17% 0% 11% 29% 43% 24% 0%

Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%

Rand Paul 5% 0% 0% 10% 0% 5% 10% 5% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 2% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%

Don't know / Refused 19% 15% 11% 23% 52% 27% 13% 10% 18% 4%

Total 190 27 11 37 14 15 36 19 23 8

Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 18% 39% 37% 54% 16% 39% 25% 29% 53%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 80% 61% 63% 46% 78% 61% 71% 68% 39%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 3% 8%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 27% 42% 23% 34% 26% 28% 6% 19% 17%
Republican Party leaders are handling their | Disapprove 64% 60% 35% 69% 53% 62% 65% 91% 67% 59%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 13% 23% 8% 13% 12% 8% 3% 14% 24%
Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With

to Grant Outside | elected
Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien

Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes A7% A47% A7% 48% 52% 44% A7% 47%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 53% 53% 52% 48% 56% 53% 53%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 16% 3% 10% 2% 6% 10% 3%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 0% 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Donald Trump 9% 18% 7% 8% 9% 10% 14% 2%
Jeb Bush 4% 2% 5% 8% 0% 2% 4% 4%
John Kasich 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio 36% 44% 32% 34% 53% 28% 21% 53%
Rand Paul 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz 16% 2% 23% 9% 7% 27% 24% 12%
Don't know / Refused 20% 15% 21% 20% 19% 20% 19% 18%
Total 190 45 123 66 45 74 88 70
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 9% 3% 13% 3% 2% 2% 12%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Donald Trump 20% 21% 21% 29% 30% 8% 9% 34%
Jeb Bush 16% 13% 17% 16% 10% 21% 21% 8%
John Kasich 26% 30% 29% 16% 23% 39% 34% 19%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Rand Paul 5% 0% 7% 1% 6% 6% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Don't know / Refused 19% 22% 15% 17% 19% 18% 22% 15%
Total 190 45 123 66 45 74 88 70
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 36% 32% 33% 38% 32% 31% 33%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 62% 65% 66% 59% 66% 69% 65%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% % 3%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 100% 0% 21% 27% 25% 16% 34%
Republican Party leaders are handling their  |Disapprove 64% 0% 100% 65% 61% 65% 73% 56%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 0% 0% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
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90 9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015
Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 Republican Primary

NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST

Keep Send

About | Remove | current more

Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Did you watch the Republican presidential Yes 47% 43% 51% 41% 34% 42% 57%
candidate debate that took place on Tuesday?|No 53% 57% 49% 59% 66% 58% 43%
Don't know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Which candidate do you think did the best job |Ben Carson 7% 0% 5% 13% 7% 5% 7%
in the debate? Carly Fiorina 4% 4% 1% 9% 3% 6% 3%
Donald Trump 9% 1% 12% 2% 6% 7% 11%
Jeb Bush 4% 6% 3% 7% 9% 8% 1%
John Kasich 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0%
Marco Rubio 36% 41% 35% 41% 25% 35% 42%
Rand Paul 3% 11% 1% 4% 9% 5% 1%
Ted Cruz 16% 11% 22% 7% 22% 14% 17%
Don't know / Refused 20% 26% 19% 18% 15% 17% 18%
Total 190 24 112 45 31 48 89
Which candidate do you think did the worst Ben Carson 6% 15% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7%
job in the debate? Carly Fiorina 5% 0% 3% 10% 7% 4% 6%
Donald Trump 20% 37% 9% 42% 29% 29% 15%
Jeb Bush 16% 12% 20% 9% 16% 12% 18%
John Kasich 26% 25% 30% 22% 24% 20% 31%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 5% 0% 7% 4% 0% 5% 7%
Ted Cruz 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 10% 23% 10% 16% 21% 14%
Total 190 24 112 45 31 48 89
Would you like to see Mitt Romney join the Yes 34% 18% 35% 39% 31% 37% 34%
race and run for President in 2016 as well? No 64% 80% 64% 60% 65% 61% 66%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% %
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Approve 24% 21% 24% 24% 24% 28% 23%
Republican Party leaders are handling their  |Disapprove 64% 68% 64% 65% 69% 59% 67%
job? Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 11% 11% 7% 14% 9%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 39% 49% 43% 42% 24% 40% 44% 53%
Republicans do?

Hold fast to their principles 43% 45% 39% 41% 44% 45% 45% 45% 35%

Both / neither / depends 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 29% 12% 9% 9%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 45% 48% 49% 43% 36% 47% 49% 47%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 36% 37% 36% 34% 39% 43% 36% 31% 41%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 8%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 46% 47% 45% 47% 72% 42% 41% 44%
right? About right 42% 45% 37% 47% 36% 23% 42% 51% 39%

Don't know / Refused 8% 7% 8% 3% 13% 3% 8% 5% 13%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 33% 35% 35% 32% 24% 36% 38% 32%
you think? citizenship for these people

We should grant these people 21% 20% 25% 22% 21% 38% 17% 20% 20%

legal status so they can live and

work here, but not become

citizens

We should find and deport people 42% 44% 38% 40% 44% 35% 43% 41% 45%

who have come to this country

illegally

Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 41% 32% 46% 50% 43% 38% 40% 36% 46%
Republicans do?

Hold fast to their principles 43% 40% 50% 43% 39% 43% 34% 36% 48% 42%

Both / neither / depends 13% 14% 17% 10% 10% 12% 14% 19% 15% 10%

Don't know / Refused 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 14% 5% 1% 2%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 45% 45% 52% 40% 46% 55% 47% 50% 46%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 36% 33% 40% 35% 39% 37% 26% 37% 36% 32%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11% 14%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 6% 1% 4% 8%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 5%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 46% 53% 44% 42% 46% 53% 65% 53% 32%
right? About right 42% 44% 33% 49% 37% 42% 23% 26% 35% 57%

Don't know / Refused 8% 4% 9% 3% 16% 7% 14% 5% 4% 6%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 34% 32% 37% 32% 34% 50% 25% 34% 39%
you think? citizenship for these people

We should grant these people 21% 25% 20% 19% 22% 21% 27% 20% 19% 18%

legal status so they can live and

work here, but not become

citizens

We should find and deport people 42% 39% 45% 42% 43% 43% 11% 52% 43% 40%

who have come to this country

illegally

Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 12% 3% 3% 2%

Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 35% 37% 42% 57% 45% 39% 45% 40%
Republicans do?

Hold fast to their principles 43% 58% 45% 45% 26% 40% A7% 42% 42%

Both / neither / depends 13% 6% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 10% 17%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 45% 55% 37% 45% 41% 54% 49% 38%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 36% 38% 32% 43% 34% 43% 31% 35% 37%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 13% 13% 9% 12% 18% 13% 10% 12% 20%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 11% 4% 1% 5% 7% 2% 5% 2%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 43% 56% 42% 40% 41% 50% 45% 52%
right? About right 42% 38% 36% 49% 44% 44% 38% 42% 42%

Don't know / Refused 8% 9% 3% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 4%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 17% 35% 32% 49% 36% 36% 29% 34%
you think? citizenship for these people

We should grant these people 21% 17% 19% 26% 21% 24% 20% 23% 16%

legal status so they can live and

work here, but not become

citizens

We should find and deport people 42% 66% 45% 35% 29% 37% 40% 45% 48%

who have come to this country

illegally

Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
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90-9

Boston’s NPR” news station

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL WATCHED CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL [FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 43% 42% 34% 33% 37% 38% 31% 48%
Republicans do?

Hold fast to their principles 43% A7% 38% 54% 55% 49% 44% 54% 34%

Both / neither / depends 13% 8% 17% 11% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 46% 46% 56% 43% 47% 43% 67% 33%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 36% 37% 36% 30% 37% 35% 39% 21% 40%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 12% 12% 10% 13%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 14%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 42% 49% 42% 28% 40% 48% 48% 43%
right? About right 42% 46% 38% 45% 62% 46% 41% 37% 49%

Don't know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 35% 33% 27% 43% 33% 36% 22% 36%
you think? citizenship for these people

We should grant these people 21% 24% 20% 20% 11% 24% 22% 15% 27%

legal status so they can live and

work here, but not become

citizens

We should find and deport people 42% 39% 44% 50% 45% 42% 38% 61% 33%

who have come to this country

illegally

Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4%

Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV - |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV - |SANTOR| FAV -
L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 52% 31% 53% 42% 42% 29% 36% 21% 29%
Republicans do?
Hold fast to their principles 43% 30% 57% 31% 33% 44% 54% 52% 66% 59%
Both / neither / depends 13% 15% 12% 13% 21% 11% 17% 10% 10% 10%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 32% 28% 37% 34% 45% 34% 45% 46% 51%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 36% 48% 60% 47% 47% 38% 43% 37% 39% 35%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 13% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% 12% 9%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 0% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 6% 13% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 41% 12% 44% 42% 41% 29% 44% 52% 41%
right? About right 42% 48% 57% 49% 45% 48% 56% 44% 37% 45%
Don't know / Refused 8% 5% 18% 5% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 41% 30% 40% 30% 37% 35% 31% 26% 28%
you think? citizenship for these people
We should grant these people 21% 24% 34% 23% 32% 24% 20% 26% 28% 21%
legal status so they can live and
work here, but not become
citizens
We should find and deport people 42% 33% 36% 34% 37% 38% 41% 40% 45% 49%
who have come to this country
illegally
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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90.9 New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 44% 53% 37% 64% 67% 49% 7% 42% 36%
Republicans do?

Hold fast to their principles 43% 37% 29% 48% 22% 17% 41% 86% 41% 47%

Both / neither / depends 13% 16% 17% 15% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 12%

Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 0% 5% 6% 0% 1% 4% 6%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 77% 8% 81% 22% 6% 22% 59% 32% 31%
our next President? political establishment

Somewhat with experience in 36% 12% 76% 6% 63% 7% 56% 27% 44% 36%

elected office

Both / neither / depends (not 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 23% 20%

read)

Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 5% 2% 5% 8% 11% 6% 1% 13%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 12% 11% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 5% 6%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 40% 47% 55% 42% 24% 52% 15% 61% 47%
right? About right 42% 40% 42% 37% 52% 73% 38% 64% 28% 33%

Don't know / Refused 8% 9% 0% 6% 6% 3% 7% 17% 6% 14%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 31% 44% 25% 42% 46% 35% 19% 36% 48%
you think? citizenship for these people

We should grant these people 21% 21% 30% 13% 25% 30% 31% 7% 21% 30%

legal status so they can live and

work here, but not become

citizens

We should find and deport people 42% 47% 16% 58% 31% 21% 33% 71% 40% 20%

who have come to this country

illegally

Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 9% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 405 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected
Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien
Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Which of the following would you prefer to see [Compromise to get things done 43% 39% 44% 62% 49% 24% 35% 56%
Republicans do?
Hold fast to their principles 43% 44% 43% 23% 39% 61% 52% 33%
Both / neither / depends 13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 32% 52% 34% 28% 65% 100% 0%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 36% 52% 32% 49% 47% 22% 0% 100%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 13% 15% 11% 12% 19% 10% 0% 0%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 7% 5% 6%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 43% 51% 52% 47% 40% 46% 46%
right? About right 42% 45% 38% 41% 36% 46% 42% 43%
Don't know / Refused 8% 6% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 5%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 31% 34% 100% 0% 0% 25% 45%
you think? citizenship for these people
We should grant these people 21% 24% 20% 0% 100% 0% 13% 28%
legal status so they can live and
work here, but not become
citizens
We should find and deport people 42% 44% 43% 0% 0% 100% 59% 26%
who have come to this country
illegally
Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
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Field Dates: November 14-15, 2015

NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST
Keep Send
About | Remove | current more
Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Which of the following would you prefer to see | Compromise to get things done 43% 46% 33% 58% 39% 44% 43%
Republicans do?
Hold fast to their principles 43% 37% 49% 33% 49% 42% 41%
Both / neither / depends 13% 14% 15% 7% 12% 11% 13%
Don't know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Which of the following would you prefer for Somewhat from outside the 46% 35% 51% 43% 48% 44% 47%
our next President? political establishment
Somewhat with experience in 36% 46% 30% 46% 39% 39% 37%
elected office
Both / neither / depends (not 13% 13% 16% 7% 10% 13% 14%
read)
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
Do you think most people in America make Too high 5% 7% 4% 4% 11% 2% 5%
wages that are too high, too low, or about Too low 46% 57% 46% 43% 59% 45% 42%
right? About right 42% 36% 42% 46% 30% 49% 45%
Don't know / Refused 8% 0% 8% 7% 1% 4% 9%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
...Which one statement comes closest to what|We should create a pathway to 34% 42% 26% 44% 32% 41% 31%
you think? citizenship for these people
We should grant these people 21% 31% 19% 22% 21% 27% 18%
legal status so they can live and
work here, but not become
citizens
We should find and deport people 42% 24% 52% 31% 45% 29% 49%
who have come to this country
illegally
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
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OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 273 132 220 185 56 105 137 107
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 11% 18% 15% 12% 21% 13% 16% 7%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 58% 46% 50% 59% 44% 53% 52% 62%

About right 27% 25% 31% 31% 22% 35% 26% 27% 26%

Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 0% 8% 5% 5%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 21% 25% 21% 24% 32% 25% 19% 20%
next President should ? possible from the region

Keep troop levels about where 28% 32% 21% 32% 23% 31% 34% 24% 26%

they are

Send more troops to the region 38% 38% 40% 39% 38% 27% 32% 46% 42%

Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 14% 8% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13%

Total 405 261 144 226 179 52 112 139 102
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Boston’s NPR® news station In 2016 RePUbllcan Prlmary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 110 86 110 99 358 13 77 125 114
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 17% 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 15% 15% 8%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% A7% 51% 53% 66% 55% 34% 54% 51% 56%
About right 27% 31% 28% 32% 17% 27% 53% 26% 31% 32%
Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 0% 5% 3% 5%
Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 27% 27% 15% 21% 22% 27% 27% 25% 17%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 34% 30% 29% 17% 28% 27% 27% 30% 27%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 30% 31% 48% 44% 39% 33% 34% 37% 47%
Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 12% 7% 17% 11% 14% 11% 7% 10%
Total 405 114 85 112 94 378 13 75 129 117
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Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) |d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 68 112 150 66 121 98 121 65
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 17% 12% 9% 20%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 63% 56% 47% 50% 55% 56% 52% 50%

About right 27% 15% 22% 37% 34% 23% 28% 33% 22%

Don't know / Refused 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 29% 25% 21% 18% 28% 20% 19% 22%
next President should ? possible from the region

Keep troop levels about where 28% 21% 21% 30% 37% 28% 31% 25% 29%

they are

Send more troops to the region 38% 42% 46% 32% 37% 35% 36% 44% 39%

Don't know / Refused 11% 8% 8% 17% 8% 9% 13% 11% 10%

Total 405 71 110 118 97 119 101 123 61
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Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV -
OVERAL WATCHED CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV -
L DEBATE? N JINDAL [FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI
Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall Yes No favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 194 211 225 70 204 195 168 40
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 12% 15% 11% 14% 11% 10% 9% 24%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 59% 49% 60% 56% 58% 66% 64% 48%
About right 27% 24% 30% 24% 29% 27% 21% 23% 21%
Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 16% 28% 21% 20% 19% 16% 22% 24%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 25% 31% 27% 26% 26% 26% 22% 29%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 47% 31% 40% 39% 42% 46% 46% 37%
Don't know / Refused 11% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Total 405 190 215 222 70 203 192 170 39
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Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV- |GILMOR| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| FAV -
L BUSH E KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 140 7 139 34 232 67 140 59 183
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 10% 13% 18% 18% 14% 7% 18% 18% 14%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 52% 71% 46% 72% 55% 62% 46% 51% 60%
About right 27% 35% 16% 31% 6% 27% 26% 30% 20% 23%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 11% 3%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 21% 40% 17% 11% 21% 14% 29% 28% 23%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 32% 12% 33% 33% 24% 30% 33% 36% 19%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 38% 31% 39% 50% 44% 44% 24% 32% 45%
Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 18% 11% 7% 11% 13% 13% 5% 12%
Total 405 146 8 135 35 229 70 143 56 178
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Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Chris Donald John Marco candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Christie | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich Rubio |Ted Cruz e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 51 24 90 30 28 54 34 63 31
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 14% 23% 11% 2% 16% 11% 15% 22% 7%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 43% 58% 64% A7% 45% 65% 66% 47% 34%
About right 27% 34% 19% 16% 48% 38% 21% 19% 26% 48%
Don't know / Refused 5% 8% 0% 9% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5% 11%
Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 28% 21% 18% 24% 16% 14% 22% 27% 39%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 24% 24% 22% 48% 27% 25% 20% 33% 41%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 38% 35% 52% 22% 32% 51% 38% 33% 11%
Don't know / Refused 11% 9% 20% 7% 6% 25% 11% 20% 7% 9%
Total 405 52 24 93 30 28 52 33 64 29
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Boston’s NPR® news station in 2016 RePUincan Primary
APPROVE OF PREFERENCE
OVERAL| REPUBLICAN IMMIGRATION POLICY FOR NEXT
L LEADERS PREFERENCE PRESIDENT
Pathway From With
to Grant Outside | elected
Disappro | citizenshi| legal |Find and | establish| experien
Overall | Approve ve p status deport ment ce
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 94 262 129 90 171 183 151
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 12% 14% 17% 20% 8% 10% 17%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 55% 54% 42% 48% 66% 59% 44%
About right 27% 27% 28% 35% 28% 21% 25% 34%
Don't know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 23% 24% 21% 22% 24% 23% 24%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 33% 26% 34% 36% 20% 27% 30%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 38% 40% 35% 32% 45% 39% 39%
Don't know / Refused 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7%
Total 405 96 261 137 87 169 186 147
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Q0.9 . FoLo
in 2016 Republican Primary

Boston’s NPR” news station

NEXT PRESIDENT
OVERAL US SPENDING ON APPROACH TO MIDDLE
L MILITARY EAST
Keep Send
About | Remove | current more
Overall | Too high| Too low right troops levels troops
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 405 57 217 109 96 109 153
Do you think the amount the U.S. currently Too high 14% 100% 0% 0% 31% 9% 7%
spends on the military is ? Too low 54% 0% 100% 0% 37% 43% 72%
About right 27% 0% 0% 100% 29% 43% 16%
Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
In terms of the Middle East, do you think the |Remove as many troops as 22% 51% 15% 24% 100% 0% 0%
next President should ? possible from the region
Keep troop levels about where 28% 19% 23% 44% 0% 100% 0%
they are
Send more troops to the region 38% 19% 52% 23% 0% 0% 100%
Don't know / Refused 11% 11% 10% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Total 405 55 218 111 91 114 156
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